2023-2024 Schedule
Light of Christ Lutheran Church

*bold date = non-Wednesday event

August

23 All Volunteer Essential Training & PATH Leader
Training 6:00pm-8:00pm

27 Bible Presentation (New students & leaders)

30 Parent/Student/Leader Kick-off All Grades

September

6 Teaching/Small Group
13 Teaching/Small Group
20 Teaching/Small Group

27 Leader’s Huddle 6:30-8:00pm (PATH students serve meal)

27 Fall PATH First Communion Class 6:30-8:00pm

October

4 Teaching/Small Group

11 P.0.0.P. Night (Pop On Over Peeps)

18 Teaching/Small Group

21 PATHBASH 1-8pm (Attendance expected)
25 Teaching/Small Group

November

1 Teaching/Small Group

8 Teaching/Small Group
15 Teaching/Small Group (Special Invite Friend)
22 Thanksgiving Eve Worship/Pie Fest Serving
29 Teaching/Small Group

December

6 Teaching/Small Group
13 Teaching/Small Group
20 Christmas Celebration
27 No PATH - Christmas

PATH

Wednesdays
6™, 7™ & 8™ Grade
6:30-8:00pm

January

3
10
17
17

24
31

No PATH - Holiday Break

Teaching/Small Group

Teaching/Small Group

8t grade Faith Expression Workshop

for Parents Students/Leaders (Great Room)
Teaching/Small Group

Teaching/Small Group

February

7
14
21
28

Teaching/Small Group

Ash Wednesday Worship (Attendance expected)
Teaching/Small Group

Leader’s Huddle 6:30-8:00pm (PATH students serve meal)

March

6

Teaching/Small Group

8-10 PATH Retreat (Attendance expected)

13
20
27
28
29

Teaching/Small Group (Retreat Wrap Up)
Teaching/Small Group

No PATH - Spring Break

Maundy Thursday (Attendance expected)
Good Friday Service (Attendance expected)

April

3
10
17
24
28

P.0.0.P. Night (Pop On Over Peeps)
Teaching/Small Group

Teaching/Small Group

Teaching/Small Group

8t Grade Prep for Confirmation 12:00-1:30pm

May

1

H

29

Faith Expressions 6:30-9:00pm ALL grades

For Parents/Students/Leaders Attendance Expected
Confirmation Service spm

PATH Celebration Night (friends welcome)
8th Grade to Summit 6:30-8:30pm

Middle School Summer JAM 6:30pm-8:00pm



2023-2024 Schedule Wednesdays
Light of Christ Lutheran Church 6™ ,7™ & 8™ Grade
6:30-8:00pm

SERVING EVENTS DATES (Participation Expected)

Remember you need to serve a minimum of 8 times but encouraged to serve as much as possible

o AUG 27
« OCT4
« NOV18
« NOV22
« NOV25
« JAN13
- FEB28

For 6th, 7th, & 8th Grade Parent/Students/Leaders
All Servers Night 4-6pm Set-up & Serve Dinner

Serve Leaders Huddle meal from 6:30-8pm

Angel Tree Ornament Workshop (Children/Youth) 9-11am

Pie Fest (Set-Up Shift 6-7pm & Clean-Up Shift 7-8pm)

Saturday Serve 9am-12pm Decorate Church for Christmas @ LOC
Feed My Starving Children (Children, PATH, and Summit Event)

Serve Leaders Huddle meal from 6:30-8pm

***There will be multiple serving opportunities during Christmas Week and Holy Week
for scripture readers and being a part of the Welcome Team. Info will be sent around
those weeks to parents. Worth double serving

Ongoing serving at LOC

« FaithLand on Sundays during the 9am & 10:30am Services
(contact Jessica Adams at jessicaa@locchurch.com)

« Help with Welcome Team
(contact Jennifer Alderson at jennifera@locchurch.com)

« Childcare during Adult Ministry activities
(contact Yvette Butler at yvetteb@locchurch.com)




